

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-3470, Version: 1		

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 4

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 4

Transfer \$50,000 from District 4 Reserve for Allocation funds to the Planning and Sustainability Department account for the purpose setting up a grant program to assist the Memorial Drive Corridor Community Action Groups (CAGs) with approved expenditures related to the revitalization efforts associated with the Memorial Drive Master plan.

Information Contact: Steve Bradshaw

Phone Number: 404-371-4749

PURPOSE:

Planning and Sustainability Department will set up a grant program to assist the work of the Memorial Drive Community Action groups to help offset expenses related to their revitalization efforts along the corridor.

NEED/IMPACT:

Memorial Drive Community Action Groups will use funding for approved activities and initiatives related to the revitalization efforts along the corridor.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.